



BID BULLETIN NO. 01

03 July 2019

This Bid Bulletin No. 01 is issued to modify items in the Bidding Documents for the **Procurement of General Forest Care Services**. This shall be an integral part of the Bidding Documents.

Please be informed of the revisions/changes/ additions, as follows:

1. Item 5, Invitation to Re-Bid, page 7

Item	Changes	
nem	FROM	ТО
5	A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on June 21, 2019 to July 15, 2019 from the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of as above- stated.	A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on June 21, 2019 to July 17, 2019 from the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of as above- stated.

2. Item 7, Invitation to Re-Bid, page 8

Ite	Changes		
m	FROM		
7	Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat as stated below:		
	Date of Submission and Payment of Bidding Documents	Place of Submission	Time of Submission
	21 June 2019 to 14 July 2019	Cottage 624 Basement, JHMC Office Complex, Sheridan Drive, Camp John Hay, Baguio City	9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (Mondays to Fridays only).
	15 July 2019	Bell House, Camp John Hay, Baguio City	8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m.

Telefax: (+6374)444-5823 E-Mail: mgmt@jhmc.com.ph Website: www.jhmc.com.ph

"Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance"

A member of **The BCDA** Group





Bid opening shall be on 15 July 2019 at 9:00 a.m. at the Bell House Conference Room, Camp John Hay, Baguio City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below.

Ite	Changes		
m	ΤΟ		
7	Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat as stated below:		
	Date of Submission and Payment of Bidding Documents	Place of Submission	Time of Submission
	21 June 2019 to <u>16 July</u> <u>2019</u>	Cottage 624 Basement, JHMC Office Complex, Sheridan Drive, Camp John Hay, Baguio City	9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (Mondays to Fridays only).
	17 July 2019	Bell House, Camp John Hay, Baguio City	8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m.
Bid opening shall be on <u>17 July 2019</u> a Room, Camp John Hay, Baguio City. H bidders' representatives who choose to		y, Baguio City. Bids will be o	opened in the presence of the

3. Item 21, Bid Data Sheet, page 39

Ite	Changes		
m	FROM		
21	The address for submission of bids will be at the address stated below:		
	Date of Submission and Payment of Bidding Documents	Place of Submission	Time of Submission
	21 June 2019 to 14 July	Cottage 624 Basement, JHMC Office Complex,	9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (Mondays to Fridays

John Hay Special Economic Zone P.O. Box 1088, Baguio City 2600 Philippines A member of **The BCDA** Base Conversion and Development Authority

Telefax: (+6374)444-5823 E-Mail: mgmt@jhmc.com.ph Website: www.jhmc.com.ph

"Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance"





2019	Sheridan Drive, Camp John Hay, Baguio City	only).
15 July 2019	Bell House, Camp John Hay, Baguio City	8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m

Ite	Changes		
m	ТО		
7	The address for submission of bids will be at the address stated below:		
	Date of Submission and Payment of Bidding Documents	Place of Submission	Time of Submission
	21 June 2019 to <u>16 July</u> <u>2019</u>	Cottage 624 Basement, JHMC Office Complex, Sheridan Drive, Camp John Hay, Baguio City	9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (Mondays to Fridays only).
	<u>17 July 2019</u>	Bell House, Camp John Hay, Baguio City	8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m.
	The deadline for submission of bids is <u>17 July 2019</u> at 9:00 AM		

For guidance and information of all concerned.

Thank you.

(SGD) JANE THERESA G. TABALINGCOS Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

John Hay Special Economic Zone P.O. Box 1088, Baguio City 2600 Philippines A member of **The BCDA** Bases Conversion and Development Authority Vintional Development Harough Good Corporate

Telefax: (+6374)444-5823 E-Mail: mgmt@jhmc.com.ph Website: www.jhmc.com.ph

"Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance"